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Older Adult Behavioral Health Specialists Contact List 

Statewide Older Adult Behavioral Health Project Director 

Nirmala Dhar, nirmala.dhar@dhsoha.state.or.us  

 

Baker, Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa Counties 

➢ Rod Harwood, rharwood@gobhi.org                                   541-293-1755 (c) 

Benton, Lane, Linn, Counties 

➢ Chris Eilers, christopher.eilers@lanecountyor.gov                    541-214-5608 (c) 

➢ Kay McDonald, kay.mcdonald@lanecountyor.gov             541-285-2954 (c) 

➢ Lucy Zammarelli, lucy.zammarelli@countyor.gov            541-520-4702 (c) 

Clackamas County 

➢ Kim Whitely, kwhitely@clackamas.us                                    971-413-3454 (c) 

Clatsop, Columbia Counties 

➢ Alicia Garrison, garrisonal@careoregon.org              503-416-5721 

                              

Coos, Curry Counties 

➢ Lualhati Anderson, lualhati.anderson@chw.coos.or.us             541-751-5024 (c) 

Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson Counties 

➢ Amar Singh, amar.singh@pacificsource.com    541-330-2514 

➢ VACANT 

Douglas County 

➢ JamiQuan Rudd, jamiquanr@adaptoregon.org    541-671-6551 (c) 

 

Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler Counties 

➢ Roni Hyde, rhyde@gobhi.org                                                      541-705-4870 (c)  

 

Grant, Harney, Lake, Malheur Counties 

➢ Kai Burgess Nichols, kburgessnichols@gobhi.org   541-705-4987(c) 
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Jackson County 

➢ Jennine Greenwell, greenwjm@jacksoncounty.org   541-774-3063 

541-816-5720 (c) 

Josephine County 

➢ Angela Franklin, afranklin@optionsonline.org              541-450-2036 (c) 

➢ Angela Belew Jensen, ajensen@optionsonline.org             541-460-8480 (c)      

Klamath County 

➢ Kelli Bowers, kbowers@kbbh.org               458-202-2252 

           541-321-1525 (c)  

➢ Patty Card, pcard@kbbh.org                                                       458-200-4257 (c)    

Lincoln, Tillamook Counties 

➢ Helen Beaman, beamanh@careoregon.org              503-416-4781       

 

Marion County 

➢ Patrick Brodigan, pbrodigan@co.marion.or.us                        503-588-5624; 503-932-6975 (c) 

Multnomah County 

➢ Elyse Rudolph, elyse.rudolph@multco.us              541-693-4442 (c)  

➢ Jill Williams, jill.williams@multco.us                                    503-367-3803 (c) 

➢ Laurel Wonder, laurel.s.b.wonder@multco.us                        503-988-2868; 503-201-9756 (c) 

Polk County 

➢ Betty Sledge, sledge.betty@co.polk.or.us                        503-798-0451(c) 

Washington County  

➢ Andy Wallace, andy_wallace@washingtoncountyor.gov   503-846-4517  

➢ Kera Magarill, kera_magarill@washingtoncountyor.gov  503-846-3105; 720-210-8481 (c) 

Yamhill County 

➢ Lacey Plasker, plaskerl@co.yamhill.or.us    503-474-6853; 971-267-0548 (c) 

 

PLEASE VISIT:  https://oregonbhi.org/  for OABHS profiles and county information 
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